Ambassador Fee

WHEREAS participation in extra-curricular and academic competitions and conferences is an asset to the members of the SSMU and to the SSMU itself,

WHEREAS the SSMU does not currently have a fund to support these trips,

WHEREAS the creation of such a fund would promote and permit the participation of groups on campus in such competitions and conferences;

BE IT RESOLVED that the SSMU create a fee called the SSMU Ambassador fee;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a student levy to be known as the SSMU Ambassador Fee be charged to every member of the SSMU for \$1.00 per semester for each the Fall and the Winter terms, through the winter of 2011;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the money from the Ambassador Fee be used to sponsor travel to and participation in academic and extra-curricular competitions and conferences;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the allocation of this fee be decided by the SSMU Finance Committee